

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9303-9304/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2012 in Appeal No. 44 of 2012 in Notice of Motion No. 3082 of 2011 in Suit No. 2555 of 2003 and dated 23/02/2012 in Appeal (L) No. 89 of 2012 in Chamber Summons No. 2056 of 2012 in Suit No. 2555 of 2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BENGAL MILL STORES P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYESH C DOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by advocate-on-record for the petitioner seeking two weeks time for filing an additional affidavit of the events that had taken place subsequent to the filing of the special leave petition.

List the matter after two weeks.

Permission to file additional affidavit is granted.

(Rajesh Dham) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master