

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9303-9304/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2012 in Appeal No. 44/2012 in NM No. 3082 of 2011 in SN No.2555/2003 and order dated 23/02/2012 in Appeal (L) NO. 89 of 2012 in CS No.2056/2011 in Suit No. 2555 of 2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BENGAL MILL STORES P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYESH C DOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date: 20/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nandita Bajpai, Adv. for
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the communication dated 31.8.2013 sent by the Judge, Bombay City Civil Court & Additional Sessions Judge, Gr. Mumbai, time for final adjudication of the suits, referred to in the said communication, is extended by further period of three months from the date of receipt of copy of order of this Court.

Office Report is ordered accordingly.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| Court Master| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|