

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 3-4/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
9303-9304/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/02/2012
in AN No. 44/2012 in NM No. 3082/2011 in SN No. 2555/2003 and
23/02/2012 in ANL No. 89/2012,23/02/2012 in CS No. 2056/2011 in SN
No. 2555/2003 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

BENGAL MILL STORES P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYESH C DOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of court's order dated 03.02.2014 and offi
ce report)

Date : 04/08/2014 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mohit Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Adv. for
M/s. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Further time of six months from today is
granted to the City Civil Court, Bombay to dispose
of H.C. Suit No. 2220 of 2009 now numbered

as

B.C.C. Suit No. 4165 of 2009.

I.A. Nos 3-4 of 2014 stand disposed of.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Pardeep Kumar
Date: 2014.08.06
10:19:45 IST
Reason:

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER