

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
9303-9304/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/02/2012 in AN No. 44/2012,03/02/2012 in NM No. 3082/2011,03/02/2012 in SN No. 2555/2003,23/02/2012 in ANL No. 89/2012,23/02/2012 in CS No. 2056/2011,23/02/2012 in SN No. 2555/2003 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

BENGAL MILL STORES P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYESH C DOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)
(ALONG WITH LETTER FOR EXTENSION OF TIME RECEIVED FROM JUDGE,
BOMBAY CITY CIVIL COURT)

Date : 27/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 23.01.2015 received from The Principal Judge, City Civil & Sessions Court, Greater Mumbai, for extension of time.

Time, as prayed for, is extended by three months from today.

The Principal Judge, City Civil & Sessions Court, Greater Mumbai is directed to see that this matter is assigned to a Judge who can hear the matter at an early date and decide the same within the prescribed time given by this court.

An intimation of this order be sent to the above-mentioned Court forthwith.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar