

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9303-9304/2012

BENGAL MILL STORES P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYESH C DOSHI & ORS.  
(Office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Monisha Handa,Adv.  
For Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pallavi Sharma,Adv.  
For M/s. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter dated 9<sup>th</sup> May, 2015, has been received from the Judge, City Civil Court, Greater Mumbai, seeking extension of time for deciding Suit No.2220/2009, B.C.C.No.4165/2009.

Time is extended upto 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2015.

Office report is ordered accordingly.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar